Workshop Meeting Agenda – November 27, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(12/4/23)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): National Opioid Settlement Grant \$3.018.19
- 3. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): 2023 Drive Sober Or Get Pulled Over Year End Holiday Crackdown \$10,500.00
- 4. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Acceptance For A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant Congregate Meal \$10,000.00
- 5. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): County Of Middlesex, Office Of Aging And Disabled Services Senior Transportation \$10,000.00
- 6. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Bristol Myers Squibb Corporate Giving 90145091 For The Execution Of Proactively Orchestrating Ways To Empower And Restore Youth Mentoring Program (The P.O.W.E.R. Initiative) \$15,000.00
- 7. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Bristol Myers Squibb Corporate Giving 89960221 Community Oriented Policing Unit AED Package
- 8. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): NJ Department Of Community Affairs Grant Towards The Municipal Complex Improvement Project \$1,500,000.00

MS. BENSON

- 1. Scholar / Athlete / Artist Of The Month Saloni Agshiker Senior North Brunswick Township High School (Presentation At Workshop Meeting)
- 2. Governor's Council On Alcoholism And Drug Abuse Fiscal Grant Cycle 2020-2025
- 3. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance For A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant Congregate Meal \$10,000.00

4. Authorizing The Application For A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant Senior Transportation - \$10,000.00

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

- 1. Authorizing The North Brunswick Township Police Department To Apply For And Accept A Grant From Bristol Myers Squibb Corporate Giving 90145091 For The Execution Of Proactively Orchestrating Ways To Empower And Restore Youth Mentoring Program (The P.O.W.E.R. Initiative)
- 2. Authorizing The North Brunswick Township Police Department To Apply For And Accept A Grant From Bristol Myers Squibb Corporate Giving 89960221 Community Oriented Policing Unit AED Package
- 3. Authorizing The Acceptance Of The Sale Of Auctioned Abandoned Motor Vehicles

MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing Execution Of An Agreement With The State Of New Jersey Department Of Environmental Protection Green Acres Program

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing The Adjustment To Township Customers For Their Water-Sewer Utility Account

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. Approval Of Minutes / Special Regular Council Meeting / 11.13.23
- 2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / 11.20.23
- 3. Ordinance #23-18 Second Reading And Public Hearing An Ordinance Vacating An Unnamed Paper Street Adjacent To Hoover Drive Located In The Township Of North Brunswick, County Of Middlesex, State Of New Jersey And Conveying Such Vacated Lands To The Adjacent Property Owners
- 4. Ordinance #23-19 Second Reading And Public Hearing An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Amending And Fixing The Salary And Wages For Various Officials And Employees Of The Township Of North Brunswick And Providing For The Manner Of Payment Thereof
- 5. Ordinance #23-20 Second Reading And Public Hearing An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 69-19 Appointment To Department Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick Authorizing An Alternative Process To Hiring Qualified Police Officers Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 11A:44-1.3

6. Approval Of Bingo Application No. BA2312 / North Brunswick Baseball Association

Public Hearing

Closed Session

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 25 LINWOOD PLACE NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

November 27, 2023 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 345-11.23 Bill List
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn